RE				
100	DEE400			
	JOO   USts or the new address(es) to 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Lakhbir SINGH				
	Name: Nextel Communications, Inc.			
	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2005	2001 Edmund Halley Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Reston, VA 20191			
3. Nature of conveyance:	7			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This	document is being filed together with a new applica			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
mailed:				
mailed: Name: Crowell & Moring	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Name: Crowell & Moring	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed     □ None required (government interest not affecting			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed     □ None required (government interest not affecting			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844  Email Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844  Email Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Signature	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name  July 29, 2005			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name  July 29, 2005 Date  Total number of pages including cover			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500  Fax Number: 202-628-8844  Email Address:  9. Signature: Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420 Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name  July 29, 2005 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Name: Crowell & Moring Intellectual Property Group  Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300 Phone Number: 202-624-2500 Fax Number: 202-628-8844 Email Address:  9. Signature: Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover stephen)	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name  July 29, 2005 Date  Total number of pages including cover			

PATENT REEL: 016829 FRAME: 0049

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Nextel Communications, Inc. 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Reston, VA 20191

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HANDOVERS BETWEEN BASE RADIOS

all countries thr		rough the Patent Co	operation Treaty		applications for patents pean Patent Convention,	
	executed concurrent executed on, Serial No, filed PCT International A		, filed,			
to any and all including any arrepresentatives	Letters Patent of the nd all reissues or exte and assigns to the fu	United States which insions thereof, to be all end of the term	th may issue on a e held and enjoye or terms for which	ny such applica d by said ASSIC n any and all su	nuations thereof and in a ation or for said inventi SNEE, its successors, le uch Letters patent may I this Assignment not be	on, gal be
	ersigned hereby author patent to said ASSIGN				ademarks to issue any a	ınd
	sold and assigned and				right to sell and assign (document or instrument	
representatives execute and deli- deemed necessar invention, to said be granted there	or assigns all informat ver any papers, make a cy or desirable by said d application including for or thereon, includir , its successors, legal re	ion known to him re all rightful oaths, tes ASSIGNEE, its suc divisions and conti- ng reissues or extens	lating to said inve- stify in any legal pro- sessors, legal repre- nuations thereof ar- sions, in said ASSIO	ntion or patent a roceedings and p sentatives or as nd to any and all GNEE, its succes	PNEE, its successors, leapplication and that he werform all other lawful a signs to perfect title to so I Letters Patent which messors, or assigns or to assorcing Letters Patent of the second of the second	will acts aid nay sist
insert in this As		dentification which	may be necessary		artner thereof, the power omply with the rules of t	
Signature: Inventor one: Citizen of:		Lakhbir SINGH India	Singh		July 27, 20 DATE	75

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

**PATENT** REEL: 016829 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 07/29/2005**